

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO S. 1635
OFFERED BY MS. MENG OF NEW YORK**

Page 76, after line 11, insert the following:

1 (a) REWARDS AUTHORIZED.—Section 36(b) of the
2 State Department Basic Authorities Act of 1956 (22
3 U.S.C. 2708(b)) is amended in paragraphs (4) and (5)
4 by striking “or (9)” each place it appears and inserting
5 “(9), or (10)”.

Page 76, line 12, strike “(a) IN GENERAL.—” and
insert “(b) REPORTS; DEFINITIONS.—”.

Page 77, line 3, strike “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

Page 77, beginning on line 3, strike “The amend-
ment made by subsection (a)(1) takes effect on the date
of the enactment of this Act and applies” and insert
“The amendments made by subsections (a) and (b) take
effect on the date of the enactment of this Act and
apply”.

